
2021 Rockhurst University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-16   Conf: 17-11   Home: 13-3   Away: 7-9   Neutral: 6-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (272), Opp (221)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (3)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Coltvet (6), Clark (2), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Prather 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (60-75), Coltvet
(19-22), Storrer (15-18), Clark (11-15), Prather (7-12), Newcomer (5-5), Gatica (2-2), Renner (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Shakiba, Allison .356 42-42 118 27 42 5 1 3 10 58 .492 30 5 13 0 .500 1 0 8-13 38 1 0 1.000
24 Winkelman, Shelby .344 42-41 128 25 44 9 0 4 22 65 .508 14 3 21 0 .418 1 2 1-2 77 48 5 .962
18 Clark, Emily .326 42-42 135 22 44 8 0 8 26 76 .563 15 1 7 3 .395 1 0 1-1 122 9 1 .992
6 Marks, Lauren .320 40-40 128 22 41 8 0 10 36 79 .617 8 1 26 0 .365 0 3 1-2 46 3 1 .980
19 Lindemann, Josie .289 38-34 114 14 33 2 0 5 19 50 .439 7 1 20 1 .336 0 0 0-0 95 1 1 .990
25 Reinhart, Clare .273 33-18 66 1 18 3 0 0 5 21 .318 5 0 14 1 .324 0 0 0-0 10 0 1 .909
15 Gallagher, Maya .264 42-42 125 14 33 8 0 5 16 56 .448 6 2 27 1 .308 0 2 5-5 72 57 11 .921
20 Bostick, Gwen .264 36-34 87 7 23 0 0 0 6 23 .264 8 2 19 2 .340 0 3 1-1 24 42 7 .904
5 Spring, Lilly .400 11-1 5 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .400 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
8 Coltvet, Cassie .259 25-24 54 5 14 5 0 0 6 19 .352 5 1 13 0 .328 1 3 0-0 167 4 3 .983
9 Wibbenmeyer, Calli .253 26-26 79 18 20 5 1 2 10 33 .418 6 1 12 1 .310 1 0 0-0 104 11 2 .983
1 Salinas, Dominique .232 27-21 56 10 13 1 0 1 5 17 .304 1 2 9 0 .271 0 3 3-3 32 0 1 .970
7 Santoni, Jaden .154 20-13 39 5 6 0 0 0 3 6 .154 2 0 9 0 .190 1 1 1-1 23 1 2 .923
4 Renner, Paige .000 14-1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
21 Shin, Haley .000 5-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .294 42-42 1134 178 333 54 2 38 166 505 .445 107 19 191 9 .363 6 17 21-28 828 216 38 .965
Opponents .218 42-42 1047 133 228 29 4 30 118 355 .339 98 23 273 2 .298 5 12 30-38 821 286 41 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Storrer, Lexie 1.35 21-4 30 24 14 2-3 0 150.2 83 33 29 39 207 13 4 9 .156 2 7 0 1 5
3 Prather, Olivia 3.25 4-8 20 13 3 1-0 1 79.2 92 55 37 27 37 6 0 15 .287 3 9 0 2 6
16 Newcomer, Anna 5.15 1-4 15 4 1 0-2 1 35.1 33 31 26 25 26 7 0 3 .231 7 5 0 1 1
26 Gatica, Haley 5.25 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 .429 1 1 0 0 0
4 Renner, Paige 7.00 0-0 6 1 0 0-1 1 9.0 17 12 9 6 3 3 0 3 .395 2 1 0 1 0
Totals 2.59 26-16 72 42 18 6 3 276.0 228 133 102 98 273 29 4 30 .218 15 23 0 5 12
Opponents 3.96 16-26 69 42 21 4 1 273.2 333 178 155 107 191 54 2 38 .294 21 19 0 6 17



2021 Rockhurst University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Shakiba, Allison 39 38 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Newcomer, Anna 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
4 Renner, Paige 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Gatica, Haley 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Clark, Emily 132 122 9 1 .992 1 11 4 .733 2 0
19 Lindemann, Josie 97 95 1 1 .990 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Coltvet, Cassie 174 167 4 3 .983 0 19 3 .864 6 0
9 Wibbenmeyer, Calli 117 104 11 2 .983 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Marks, Lauren 50 46 3 1 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Salinas, Dominique 33 32 0 1 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Winkelman, Shelby 130 77 48 5 .962 6 0 0 — 0 0
3 Prather, Olivia 23 2 20 1 .957 0 7 5 .583 0 0
22 Storrer, Lexie 19 10 8 1 .947 0 15 3 .833 0 0
7 Santoni, Jaden 26 23 1 2 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Gallagher, Maya 140 72 57 11 .921 4 0 0 — 0 0
25 Reinhart, Clare 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 1
20 Bostick, Gwen 73 24 42 7 .904 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Spring, Lilly 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Shin, Haley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1082 828 216 38 .965 19 30 7 .800 8 1
Opponents 1148 821 286 41 .964 44 21 7 .750 6 0


